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(b) fit to, the number o f such case*
fettgetf atid detected In 1961-62; and

(c) the step* taken to curb such acts?

Tba Minister o f State in the Ministry o f Heme Affairs (Shri Datar): (a)
In the first three months of 1062 there were 88 car thefts as against 18 in the last three months of 1991

( b )  C u e *  lodged  58 Cases  c h a ila n e d  9
„ cancelled 4 „ untraced 31

„  under
investigation 14

True cases 54 54

Stolen cars, have, however, been recovered in all the 54 true cases.

(c) Besides police vigilance in the form of patrolling, a Special Squad under the supervision of a Supdt. of Police has been set up to trace car thieves and to expedite investigations, if any.

U.K. Bank Bate
f Shri D. C. Sharma:

n - \S hri Bibhati Mishra:
Will the Minister of Finance be

pleased to state:

(a) whether the cut in U.K. Bank Rate by one-half per cent has affected the Indian economy; and

(b) if so, the extent thereof?

Tlie Minister of finance (Shri Morarji Desai): (a) and (b). The recent cut in the British bank rate is not likely to affect the Indian economy to any significant extent

Central Office of Life Insurance
Corporation

r Shri 8. C. Samanta:
tt . X Shr* Sabodh Hansda:

^Shrl M. L. Dwivedl:
Will the Minister of Finance be

pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to shift the Central Office of the Life

Insurance Corporation from Bombay to a more central place teom when the work of co-ordination and overall supervision n ay be discharged moN conveniently;

(b) if so, to which place;
(c) whether the matter has been thoroughly examined; and
(d) if so, the result thereof?
The Minister of Finance (Shri

Morarjl Desai): (a) to (d). The Estimates Committee, 1960-61 in their 134th Report (2nd Lok Sabha) recommended that the Central Office of the Life Insurance Corporation may be shifted to a more central place.
Government’s reply to this recommendation has already been sent to that Committee. Presumably this matter is still under that Committee's consideration.

Promotion of Teluga Drama *
83. Shri E. Madhusudan Rao: Will the Minister of Scientific Research and Cultural Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Sangeefl Natak Akadami has given any grants for the promotion of Telugu drama in Andhra Pradesh during 1959-60, 1960-
61 and 1981-62; and

(b) if so, the amount allocated for each year?

The Minister of Scientific Research and Cultural Affairs (Shri Hnmayim
Kabir): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) 1959-60: Rs. 2,000 00
1960-61: Rs. 9,000*00 (out of which

Rs. 7,000'00 was sanctioned to
the Andhra Pradesh Sangeet
Natak Akadami for its general activities which include music and dance besides drama).

1961-62: Rs. 4,000 00.
Medium Sim Steel Plant in Andhra

84. Shri E. Madhusudan Rao: Will the Minister of Steel and Heavy Industries be pleased to state:

(a) whether any decision has been taken by the expert committee appointed toy Government for the establishment of a medium size Steel
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Plant in Mehboobabad in Andhra
Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which the Steel Plant will be established?

The Minister of Steel and Heavy Industries (Shri C. Sabramaniam):
(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
Suicide In Rourkela Steel Plant

85. Shri E. Madhusudan Da©: Will the Minister of Steel and Heavy Industries be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No.
611 on the 5th December, 1961 and state:

(a) whether the police enquiry about the alleged suicide of Shri S. N.
Misra of Rourkela Steel Plant in Orissa has since been completed;

(b) if so, the findings of the enquiry; and

(c) the action taken if any?
Tbe Minister of Steel and Heavy

Industries (Shri C. Subramaniam):
(a) to (c). It is understood that the police enquiry has been completed.
A copy of the report is awaited.

Memorial to Huen Tsang At
Nalanda

86. Shri E. Madhusudan Rao: Will the Minister of Scientific Research and Cultural Affairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1257 on the 5th December, 1961 and state whether the memorial hall at Nalanda to toe memory of Huen Tsang, a Chinese traveller, has since been completed?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Scientific Research and Cultural Affairs (Dr. M. M. Das): Not yet, Sir.

Fencing Around Qutab Mlnar
97. Shri X. Madhusudan Rao: Will the

Minister of Scientific Research and Cultural Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are contemplating to pull down the steel-wire fynring that was fixed around the

Qutab Minar, Delhi very recently in view of the public criticism in the press to the effect that this has marred the beauty ot Qutab; and

(b) the details of other measures, if any, to be taken in the matter?

The Deputy Minister In the Ministry of Scientific Research and Cultural
Aff&irs (Dr. M. M. Das): (a) and (b).
No decision has yet been reached.

Census Figures

8 &. Shri Shree Narayan Das: Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(A)- whether final figures about India’s total population as ascertained in 1961 census are available; and

(b) if so, whether a statement containing State-wise figures would be laid on the Tabic?

The Minister of State In the Ministry of Home Affairs (Shri Datar):
(a) It is expected that final figures for India will be available by the middle of this year.

(b) Does not arise.

Scientific Research

89. Shri Raghunath Singh: Will the Minister of Scientific Research and Cultaral Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) the main achievements of the scientific research wing of the Ministry during the last five years; and

(b) their contribution towards developing any industry?

The Minister of Scientific Research and Cultural Affairs (8 hrl H tm a fn KabJbr): (a) and (b). The hon. Member’s attention is drawn to the Annual Technical Report of the Council ot Scientific and Industrial Research, copies of which are available in the Library of the Hoflse.

